
Event Date: 18-Apr-21

# CLASS Name VEHICLE CLUB RUN 1  RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN 5 RUN 6 RUN 7 RUN 8 TOTAL OUTRIGHT

8 C Alan Upton Peugeot 306s 16 HRA 01:51.84 01:51.38 01:49.90 01:52.88 01:50.16 01:47.65 01:48.37 01:46.88 12:46.18 4

26 C Matthew Prins Integra GMSC 01:55.43 01:53.78 01:50.53 01:50.09 01:49.53 01:48.62 01:54.75 01:48.40 12:55.70 8

23 C Graeme Giddings BMW 318iS GMSC 01:59.69 01:58.59 01:56.81 01:54.12 01:54.37 01:52.12 01:54.15 01:52.87 13:23.03 10

20 C Barry Giddings BMW 318iS GMSC 01:58.87 01:58.53 01:55.50 02:10.43 01:56.31 01:55.35 01:52.82 01:52.37 13:29.75 13

11 C Stuart Dowse Toyota Starlet PAC 01:56.59 01:56.75 01:54.25 02:16.34 02:15.41 02:17.94 02:16.25 02:15.84 14:51.43 22

1 C Leon Gyarfas Toyota Starlet PAC 02:23.12 02:07.81 02:06.15 02:16.34 02:15.41 02:17.94 02:16.25 02:15.84 15:35.74 24

13 D Michael O'Brien Volvo 240GLE GCC 01:57.09 01:52.23 01:50.82 01:51.41 01:50.35 01:47.47 01:47.75 01:48.03 12:48.06 5

6 D Peter Canals Rodeo HRA 01:59.59 01:57.09 01:54.47 01:54.56 01:54.19 01:53.87 01:52.12 01:52.03 13:18.33 9

14 D Laurie Pelech Skyline HRA 01:59.09 01:59.62 01:56.59 01:54.75 01:57.19 01:56.68 01:52.97 01:51.37 13:28.64 12

27 D Keith Winter Skyline HRA 02:00.94 01:59.97 01:56.78 02:01.03 01:57.03 01:55.22 01:54.37 01:54.53 13:38.84 15

3 D Scott Liggins Volvo 740T GCC 02:07.69 02:06.13 02:03.47 02:01.78 02:02.00 02:01.04 02:03.07 02:01.56 14:19.05 18

12 D Mark Deimezis Falcon XR6 GMSC 02:02.97 02:02.07 02:18.09 02:16.34 01:58.71 02:00.00 02:00.59 01:59.41 14:20.09 19

19 D Russell Day Skyline HRA 02:06.75 02:04.00 02:05.03 02:01.84 02:00.00 01:59.81 02:16.25 02:10.84 14:28.27 20

9 F Dion Ware Excel WDCC 01:47.00 01:45.66 01:43.75 01:43.97 01:44.28 01:43.40 01:44.03 01:42.78 12:07.87 1

32 G Doug Edwards Datsun 180B WDCC 01:51.94 01:50.78 01:50.06 01:49.65 01:48.43 01:48.34 01:47.06 01:46.87 12:41.19 3

4 H John Styles Commodore WDCC 02:00.10 01:59.75 01:58.81 01:54.12 01:54.12 01:52.84 01:52.34 01:53.53 13:25.51 11

16 H Robert Cranston Celica HRA 02:00.53 02:00.72 01:59.03 01:58.69 02:03.69 01:57.38 01:57.81 01:57.03 13:51.19 17

28 H Alan Chambers Mercedes 300SE HRA 02:08.32 02:08.37 02:06.44 02:09.72 02:05.87 02:05.68 02:03.69 02:03.53 14:41.90 21

22 J Cody Kospartov Lancer MGCC 02:07.53 02:00.22 02:09.97 01:56.88 02:01.28 01:57.41 01:55.19 01:52.38 13:50.89 16

21 J Riley Szabo Forester GMSC 02:23.44 02:17.87 02:13.09 02:11.34 02:10.41 02:12.94 02:16.25 02:06.63 15:28.53 23

7 K Pamela Dowse Toyota Starlet PAC 02:16.97 02:12.50 02:09.69 02:16.34 02:15.41 02:17.94 02:16.25 02:15.84 15:43.00 25

5 L Luca Giacomin Subaru Liberty CCRMIT 01:51.97 01:48.37 01:49.72 01:57.03 01:45.91 01:46.34 01:45.59 01:43.94 12:31.84 2

18 L Charles Mondon Pulsar GTiR GMSC 01:47.43 01:47.13 01:48.16 01:44.41 01:42.97 01:43.00 02:16.25 02:15.84 12:48.94 6

2 L Tim Baxter Subaru Liberty GMSC 01:53.19 01:52.00 01:51.32 01:50.09 01:52.38 01:49.13 01:48.28 01:47.40 12:50.60 7

10 L Graham Timms Subaru GMSC 01:59.62 01:58.38 01:57.28 01:59.03 01:56.62 01:55.50 01:55.50 01:54.78 13:37.09 14

Average Lap Times: 02:01.11 01:58.79 01:58.23 01:59.73 01:57.68 01:56.94 01:58.72 01:57.22

Fastest Lap Time: 01:47.00 01:45.66 01:43.75 01:43.97 01:42.97 01:43.00 01:44.03 01:42.78

Number of Entrants: 25 Underline + Italic Penalty for hitting track marker + 5 sec each

Shaded Worse time in field + 5 sec for DNS/DNF/WD

Next Events: 16 May, 20 June, 18 July, 15 August, 19 September, 17 October

Motorkhana Dates: 6 June, 4 July, 1 August, 5 September, 3 October, 7 November

VCAS Round 11: TBA

Come & Try Day: 12 December

Results available at     www.gmsc.com.au

Autocross

Total time is the sum of all runs minus a 

competitors slowest time.

April Round of the 2021 Avalon Series

GMSC and WDCC Khanacross/Autocross Series



Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Total Events

Dion Ware  -  6  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  15 2

Charles Mondon  -  9  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  10 2

Luca Giacomin  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

Doug Edwards  -  1  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 2

Jim Szabo  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

Alan Upton  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 2

Aidan Ware  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Michael O'Brien  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 2

Ryan Ware  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 1

Leigh Swingler  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1

Tim Baxter  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 2

Robert Sanderson  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1

Matthew Prins  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 2

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Total Events

B

Ian Matthews  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

John Styles  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

C

Matthew Prins  -  6  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  12 2

Alan Upton  -  2  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  11 2

Leigh Swingler  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

Barry Giddings  -  4  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  7 2

Graeme Giddings  -  3  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  7 2

Stuart Dowse  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 1

John Cutler  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1

Denis Chambers  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1

Leon Gyarfas  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1

D

Michael O'Brien  -  9  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  18 2

Scott Liggins  -  6  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  8 2

Mark Deimezis  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1

E

Leon Gyarfas  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

Stuart Dowse  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

F

Dion Ware  -  9  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  18 2

G

Doug Edwards  -  9  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  18 2

Robert Sanderson  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

Mark Sanderson  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

Christopher Sanderson  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

H

John Styles  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

J

Cody Kospartov  -  4  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  13 2

Aidan Ware  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

Riley Szabo  -  2  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  8 2

Ryan Ware  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

Jaimee Szabo  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

K

Kristy Gould  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

Pamela Dowse  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

L

Charles Mondon  -  9  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  15 2

Tim Baxter  -  4  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  8 2

Jim Szabo  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1
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